Industrial
Cable Assemblies
Index
Industrial Cable Assembly Overview 2
Industrial Cable Assembly Terminology 3
Standard Industrial Cable Assembly Data 5
EPR X-Ray Cable Overview 6
Standard Connector Overview 10

CONNECTOR OVERVIEW
CLAMPING SLEEVES SPRING LOADED CONNECTORS
HOW TO ORDER
Cable Type Connector Connector Length
Cable Assembly* C2042 R24 SL R28 SL 5m
Clamping Sleeves T20844 & T22717
*Example R24 – R28 spring-loaded cable assembly with straight connectors
SPRING LOADED
SOLID
5
EPR X-Ray Cable
Overview
A Jacket – Okoseal B Coated Copper Braid     C Extruded Insulation Shield     D Primary Insulation – Okoguard
E Extruded Semi-Conductive Layer     F Polyester Insulation     G Coated Stranded Copper Conductors
75kVDC – 320kVDC Rating
Single Core, 3 Core, 4 Core & 5 Core
Product Features
• Low Noise - <10pC @ 200 Vac/mil of insulation to 42kV max
• Performance tested for long trouble free service
• Small diameter
• Flexible construction
• Excellent flexing endurance Mechanically rugged
• Resistant to most oils and chemicals
• Complies with NEMA Standard XR-7 where applicable
Installation
The minimum bend radius for permanent installation or flexing in service is four times the cable diameter.
Specifications
• Cable Core: Each Low Noise cable core contains two insulated filament conductor. In 65, 75 and 100kV
cable filament conductors are #15 AWG (19x) [1.65mm²] tinned copper insulated with heat sealed colour
coded polyester tape. In 230kV cables, the filament wires are #16 AWG (19x) [1.31mm²] tinned copper. The
320kV cable filaments are #14 AWG (19x) [2.08mm²] tinned copper. Both the 230kV and 320kV filament
wires are insulated with an extrusion of ETFE. Four conductor cables include one #20 AWG (7x) [0.52mm²]
copper weld conductor per ASTM B-45 insulated with heat sealed polyester and shielded with metalized red
polyester. The tinned copper uninsulated conductor in 3/C 75, 125 and 230kV cables is segmented into two
#18 AWG [0.83mm²] flex standard wires. The 4/C uninsulated conductor is segmented into three #18 AWG
wires. A single #12 AWG (19x) wire is used in the 320kV cable.
• Core Shield: An extruded layer of semi-conducting compound encapsulates the composite core assembly.
• High Voltage Insulation Premium EPR (ethylene-propylene rubber) insulation. This o-zone resistant high
voltage dielectric is extruded in tandem with the semiconducting layers which ensures an intimate and
contaminate free interface between the layers.
• Insulation Shield A strippable extruded layer of semi-conducting EPR compound is applied directly over
the insulation.
•Shield A braid of tinned copper wires is applied directly over the insulation shield. Minimum coverage as
indicated in datasheet.
• Jacket A flexible Okoseal (specially compounded PVC) jacket is extruded over the shield to provide
additional mechanical strength and resistance to most oils and chemicals.
6
C2212
125kV 3 Core EPR Type S
1. Conductor
2x AWG18 (19x0.2mm, Tin Plated Copper)
Uninsulated
2. Conductor
2x AWG15, (19x3.3mm, Tin Plated Copper),
Polyester Tape Insulation, Rated Voltage = 1kVDC
3. Semi-con EPR (Black)
Ø 4.8mm
0.25mm
Min. Wall
4. Dielectric Insulating EPR
Ø 15.7mm
± 0.25mm
5. Semi-con EPR (Black)
Ø 16.9mm
± 0.25mm
6. Braided Shield
Tin Plated Copper